PRICE LIST, valid from 1.1.2023
HELSINKI CONTAINER TERMINAL

1. Terminal services, import and export units to/from terminal

Gate fee, containers and flatracks
Gate fee, trailers
Gate fee, units requiring wire-lift

Arex fee, containers and flatracks
- charged together with the port dues, according to the terminal advice

Lift / delivery within terminal area
Visual inspection of container including photos

Tally report, containers loaded on CIS -railway platforms
VGM-weighing of units ordered before gate-in

VGM-weighing of units ordered after gate-in

VGM-weighing of overwidth/overheight units

- includes lift / delivery for the weighing and return to the terminal
Weighing of container (not VGM)

2.  Storage, according to Port Helsinki tariffs (www.portofhelsinki.fi)

Full containers and flats

1 -4 days

5 -8 days

9 - 16 days
17 — 31 days

over 31 days

Empty containers and flats

1 -4 days
1-14 days
1-30 days
1-45 days
over 45 days

eur

57,90
15,20
94,45

5,90

47,30
109,80

28,80
27,90
144,95
175,50

/ container
/ container
/ container

/ container

/ container
/ container

/ container
/ container
/ container
/ container

175,50 /container

0,00
1,00
7,00
9,00
25,00

0,00
3,57
5,14
6,23
7,70

/ TEU /day
/ TEU /day
/ TEU /day
/ TEU /day
/ TEU /day

/ TEU /day
/ TEU /day
/ TEU /day
/ TEU /day
/ TEU /day
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PRICE LIST, valid from 1.1.2023
HELSINKI CONTAINER TERMINAL

IMDG / ADR / RID -units euroa

1 day 0,00 / TEU /day
2 —3 days 14,00 / TEU /day
4 —7 days 46,65 / TEU /day
8 — 14 days 58,31 / TEU /day
over 14 days 72,29 / TEU /day

The day of arrival to the field and the day of removal from the field are included in the storage
period of the unit.

Trailers that arrive on Saturday or Sunday and leave on Monday are not charged a storage fee. Units
that are picked up later are charged a fee for the whole time.

Containers, flatracks: 20’ or under = 1 TEU, over 20’ - 30’ = 1.5 TEU, over 30’ - 40’ = 2 TEU, over 40’
-50’ =2.5TEU, over 50’ - 60’ = 3 TEU, over 60’ =4 TEU

Vehicles, machinery, equipment: Semi-trailers = 2 TEU, Lorries = 4 TEU

Other: 6 m or under =1 TEU, over 6 m =2 TEU

3. REEFER -units

Connecting, starting, disconnecting, within standard working hours 39,45 / container
Connecting, starting, disconnecting, after standard working hours 78,30 / container
Control of temperature 4,65 / container / day
Electricity 35,00 / container / day

4, Other services

Extra charge for containers delivered after closing-time 44,65 / pc
Extra charge for correcting of incorrect data in terminal advice 35,05 / pc
Extra charge for dividing and/or re-invoicing the invoice due to incorrect 35,05 / pc
data given by the customer

Minimum charge 21,95

IN ADDTION A VALID FUEL SURCHARGE WILL BE CHARGED.
PRICES FOR OTHER SERVICES ACCORDING TO AN OFFER.
The applicable section of the general stipulations stated in the General Port Operating Conditions

in Finland 2006 is to be complied with as the part of this tariff. Terms of payment is 14 days net,
unless otherwise agreed upon. Interest on overdue payment 11 %. VAT is not included in the prices.
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https://www.steveco.fi/en/index/yhteystiedot/yhteystiedot.html

